



YellowCover

Powered by **nti**

Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 3

Issue Date: 16 September 2022 12:20 PM

Policy Number: 53825416

Client Number: 2412505

Policy Wording: NTI305(31/03/2021)

Cover Period:

Insured From: 16 September 2022

Insured To: 4pm on 16 September 2023

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

Please contact your Broker if you have questions.

Contact Us

The NTI Representative for your Broker is Lexie Higgins.
T +61 2 4935 6514

Insured: BlueXplus

Summary of Cover

Cover Option(s):

Mobile Plant & Equipment

Page 2

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers Insurance Australia Limited trading as CGU Insurance ABN 11 000 016 722 AFSL 227681 and AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance ABN 48 005 297 807 AFSL 230859 each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited ABN 84 000 746 109 AFSL 237246.

JN-2889894

www.nti.com.au

Product 1: Mobile Plant & Equipment

Occupation - Primary: Earthmoving & Excavation
Hire & Rental

ITEMS

You have advised us of the following items and details:

ITEM 1 - 2015 Case CX350C Earthmoving Plant Excavator Serial: DAC350L6NFS6P1426			
Section 1 - Details of Item		Sum Insured	Excess
Occupation - Primary:	Earthmoving & Excavation	\$97,350	\$974
Registration Type:	Unregistered		
Hire Arrangements:	Dry		
Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity			
Non Dangerous		\$0	(Applies to registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel		\$0	Insured Property only)

High Risk Activities

The following High Risk Activities are excluded from cover unless they are specifically noted in Your Policy Schedule:
You have advised Us that You **do not** conduct the following high risk activities:

Mobile Plant & Equipment

- Accessing or operating airside or on airfields
- Blasting or explosives work
- Oil / petrochemical / gas extraction and/or exploration
- Operating on or in close proximity to rail tracks
- Operating on or over water
- Operating underground at any time